Road Closed in Block XI. Houhora East Survey District, Mangonui County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL that piece of road in the North Auckland Land District containing 15 perches, situated in Block XI, Houhora East Survey District, Auckland R.D., and adjoining Lot 19, D.P. 39726, being part Section 1; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 154860 (S.O. 38851) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Welling-ton, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of November 1957.

[L.S.]

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 33/2286; D.O. 50/15/10/0)

Road Closed in Block XIII, Drury Survey District, Franklin County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL that piece of road in the North Auckland Land District ALL that piece of road in the North Adekland Land District containing 4 acres 1 rood 11 perches, situated in Block XIII, Drury Survey District, Auckland R.D., and adjoining Allot-ments 87, 88, 263, and 264, Waiuku East Parish; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 154849 (S.O. 39941) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of November 1957.

[L.S.]

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/2859; D.O. 15/3/0)

Road Closed in Block II, Poerua Survey District, Westland County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of road in the Westland Land District, situated in Block II, Poerua Survey District, Westland R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through R. P

9 2 32 Lot 3, D.P. 613, being part Rural Section 2472, and Crown land.
11 2 24 Lot 6, D.P. 613, being part Rural Section 2472, Rural Section 3817, and Crown land.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 154907 (S.O. 4791) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 3rd day of December 1957.

[L.S.]

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 44/246; D.O. 35/39)

Road Closed in Block VII, Ongo Survey District, Kiwitea County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the por-tions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of road in the Wellington Land District, situated in Block VII, Ongo Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

- A. R. P. Adjoining
 21 1 28 Sections 1 to 25 (inclusive), 29, 31, 71, 72, 73, and 77, Township of Livingstone.
 8 0 6 Sections 36, 38, 41, 43 to 68 (inclusive), and 70, Township of Livingstone.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 154909 (S.O. 23701) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 3rd day of December 1957.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 41/771; D.O. 19/4/1)

Road Closed in Blocks X and VI, Porangahau Survey District, Patangata County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL that piece of land in the Hawke's Bay Land District containing 2 acres 2 roods 4 perches, situated in the Po-rangahau Survey District, Patangata County, Hawke's Bay R.D., and adjoining part Lot 3, D.P. 2551, being part Mangaorapa 3B Block, Block X, and Section 1, Block VI, and Section 4, Block X; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 154919 (S.O. 2983) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green. and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 3rd day of December 1957.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 40/727; D.O. 16/80/2)

Road Closed in Block II, Carlyle Survey District, Patea County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of road in the Taranaki Land District, situated in Block II, Carlyle Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 3 0 Sections 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 146, 148, 149, 150, and 151, Town of Kakaramea, and part Section 475 (D.P. 491), Patea District.
 0 0 20 Sections 123 and 152, Town of Kakaramea.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 154903 (S.O. 8869) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 3rd day of December 1957.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 39/624; D.O. 52/36/17)